OF \$40.00 /1118

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gregory Harala	01/24/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eagle Head Patent, LLC
Street Address:	212 West Superior Street
City:	Duluth
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55802

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7111824

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (218)725-6800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 218-725-6816

Email: dlarsen@fryberger.com

Correspondent Name: Dexter A. Larsen

Address Line 1: 302 West Superior Street

Address Line 2: Suite 700

Address Line 4: Duluth, MINNESOTA 55802

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dexter A. Larsen

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018797 FRAME: 0601 PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT is entered into on January 24, 2007, by and

between GREGORY HARALA, on the one hand, and EAGLE HEAD PATENT, LLC, on the

other hand.

WHEREAS, Gregory Harala, 1558 Government Lot 9 Island, International Falls,

Minnesota 56649 (hereafter the "Assignor"), did obtain a United States Patent for an invention

relating to A TOOL FOR USE WITH X CLAW HAMMER IN REMOVAL OF NAILS, U.S.

Pat. No. 7,111,824, dated September 26, 2006 (the "Patent");

WHEREAS, Assignor is presently the owner of 49% of the Patent; and

WHEREAS, Eagle Head Patent, LLC, a Minnesota Limited Liability Company

(hereinafter the "Assignee"), whose post office address is 212 West Superior Street, Duluth, MN

55802, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in the same.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable

consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and

transfers unto Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent; the same to be held

and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use and behoove, and for its legal representatives

and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as

the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 24 day of January, 2007, at Duluth, Minnesota.

KegM Harala

STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss.

COUNTY OF ST LOVIS)

Before me personally appeared Gregory Harala and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 24 day of January, 2007.

BARBARA F. RIES
Notary Public-Minnesota
My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2010

Notary Public

EAGLE HEAD PATENT, LLC

By: ___//

Mark Jeronimus //
President and Treasurer

By:

Gregory Harala

Vice President and Secretary

STATE OF MINNESOTA

) ss

COUNTY OF STLOVIS

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on behalf of Eagle Head Patent, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company, by Mark Jeronimus, President and Treasurer, and Gregory Harala, Vice President and Secretary, on behalf of Eagle Head Patent, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company.



Notary Public

M:\DOCS\03385\000007\AGM\IY1979.DOC

RECORDED: 01/25/2007